

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4014-4017 OF 2015  
( @ S.L.P. (C)NOS.10220-10223 OF 2014)

PRAKASH GANPATRAO BADADE ETC.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Leave granted.

2. These appeals are directed against the judgment

and order passed by the High Court of Judicature  
at

Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad in Civil Application  
on

No.9349/2013 in First Appeal No.1077/2011, Ci  
vil

Application No.9350/2013 in First Appeal No.1074/201  
1,

Civil Application No.9351/2013 in First App  
eal

No.1075/2011 and in Civil Application No.9352/2013  
in

First Appeal No.1076/2011, dated 10.01.2014.

3. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to  
the lis.

4. Signature Not Verified In view of the order passed in Civil App  
eal

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.04.28

No.10850 of 2011 arising out of Special Leave Petition  
13:01:00 IST  
Reason:

(C)No.27265 of 2011, it is directed that the 50% of the  
2

enhanced compensation granted to the appellants shall be  
released without security whereas the balance of 50%  
shall be release to them on furnishing security to the

satisfaction of the Collector.

5. The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....CJI.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 24, 2015

3

ITEM NO.79 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10220-10223/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/01/2014 in CA No. 9349/2013,10/01/2014 in FA No. 1077/2011,10/01/2014 in CA No. 9350/2013,10/01/2014 in FA No. 1074/2011,10/01/2014 in CA No. 9351/2013,10/01/2014 in FA No. 1075/2011,10/01/2014 in CA No. 9352/2013,10/01/2014 in FA No. 1076/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Aurangabad)

PRAKASH GANPATRAO BADADE ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R. R. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr.Yugandhara Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)